

- Abastecedor Electrico, El (see Mendoza y Llanos).
 4 Oct. 1918. Arreola, José Gomez, Guadalajara, should read Gomez Arreola, José, Guadalajara.
 20 Sept. 1918. Boletin de Informacion, Guadalajara. should read Boletin de Informaciones (newspaper), Guadalajara.
 4 Oct. 1918. Buettner, Moritz, Chihuahua, should read Buttner, Moritz, Chihuahua.
 20 Sept. 1918. Candado de Ora, El (see Richard Hermanos), should read Candado de Oro, El (see Richard Hermanos).
 24 May 1918. Cuervo, Jose, y Cia, Guadalajara, and
 4 Oct. 1918. Ochoa (Jose Cuervo y Cia), should read Cuervo, Jose, y Ochoa, Guadalajara.
 23 Aug. 1918. Dam, Max & Company, Durango, should read Damm, Max & Company, Durango.
 23 Aug. 1918. Drogueria de Coliseo, La, Mexico City, should read Drogueria del Coliseo, La, Mexico City.
 23 Aug. 1918. Fundicion de Simalon, Guadalajara and Maxella, should read Fundicion de Sinaloa, Mazatlan.
 4 Oct. 1918. Henschell, Edmund, Bojonea, should read Henschell, Eduardo, Bajonea.
 23 Aug. 1918. Hofman, Arturo & Co., should read Hoffman, Arturo, & Co., Puebla.
 23 Aug. 1918. Klostermand, E. K., Torreon, should read Klostermann, E. K., Torreon.
 23 Aug. 1918. Maasm, Ernesto, Orizaba, should read Maas, Ernesto, Orizaba.
 23 Aug. 1918. Mendoza & Llanos (El Abastecedor Electrico), Mexico City, should read Mendoza y Llanos (El Abastecedor Electrico), Mexico City.
 23 Aug. 1918. Mier, Justa, Manzanillo, should read Mier, Justo, Manzanillo.
 23 Aug. 1918. Mochalam, Roberto, Saltillo, should read Mochulam, Roberto, Saltillo.
 4 Oct. 1918. Mora, P., & Company, San Blas, should read Mora, F., & Company, San Blas.
 20 Sept. 1918. Peterson & Witte, Guadalajara, should read Petersen & Witte, Guadalajara.
 23 Aug. 1918. Princessa Teatro, La (A. Fernandi), Tampico, should read Princesa Teatro, La (A. Fernandi), Tampico.
 20 Sept. 1918. Richard Hermanos (El Candado de Ora), Orizaba, should read Richard Hermanos (El Candado de Oro), Orizaba.
 23 Aug. 1918. Rojo y Cualda, Mexico City, should read Rojo y Gualda, Mexico City.
 23 Aug. 1918. Romero y Scapacchini, Jorge, Mexico City, should read Romero, Scapachini, Jorge, Mexico City.
 23 Aug. 1918. Saleme, Felipe, Merelia, should read Salema, Felipe, Morelia.
 23 Aug. 1918. Salaman, X. N., & Company, San Luis Potosi, should read Salamon, A., & Company, San Luis Potosi.
 4 Oct. 1918. Velas, Compania de, Monterey and Tampico, should read Velas, Compania Manufacturera de, Monterey and Tampico.
 4 Oct. 1918. Velasco, S. T., y Compania, Guadalajara, should read Velasco, S. R., y Compania, Guadalajara.
 4 Oct. 1918. Vohnstedt, Max, Guadalajara, should read Bohnstedt, Max, Guadalajara.
- MOROCCO.
 30 June 1916. Eljarrat, Judah, Alcazar, should read Eljarrat, Moses Judah, Alcazar.
- NETHERLANDS EAST INDIES.
 6 Sept. 1918. Nio Kok Kie, Macassar, should read Nio Kek Kie, Macassar.
 6 Sept. 1918. Oriental Tabak Industrie Company, Plomer, should read "Plomer" Oriental Tabak Industrie Company N/V., Weltevreden.
 6 Sept. 1918. Sachs, Coil, Samarang, should read Sachs, Emil, Samarang.
- PERU.
 4 Oct. 1918. Puente, Andres, Lima, should read Puente, Andres, Lima and Trujillo.
- SPAIN.
 28 June 1918. Foetz Phillipi, Rudolph (see Goetz Phillipi, Rudolph), should read Foetz Philippi, Rudolph (see Goetz Philippi, Rudolph).
 28 June 1918. Goetz (or Foetz) Phillipi, Rudolph, Vergara 2, and Hotel Inglese, Madrid, should read Goetz (or Foetz) Philippi, Rudolph, Velasquez 117, and Hotel Ingles, Madrid.